
118 North Clark Street
Chicago, ILBoard of Commissioners of Cook

County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 120-2210 Name: Cardosi Kiper Design Group, Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Status:Type: Contract Approved

File created: In control:3/12/2020 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:5/21/2020 5/21/2020

Title: PROPOSED CONTRACT

Department(s):  Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor:  Cardosi | Kiper Design Group Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Professional Design Services

Contract Value:  $819,000.00

Contract period:  4/13/2020-8/13/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact:  FY 2020 $174,475.00 FY 2021 $329,525.00 FY 2022
$180,000.00 FY 2023 $135,000.00

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program

Contract Number(s):  H20-25-019

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct
participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary:  Services include the development of comprehensive and integrated signage design and
fabrication specifications for a campus-wide wayfinding system at John H. Stroger Hospital and its
Parking Garage. The scope includes both interior and exterior building signage that is supported on
multiple platforms. All navigation systems will be designed and implemented to support current and
future building renovations and additions on campus, as well as any construction disruptions and
department and clinic relocations. The design team are to complete an analysis of current JHS
campus wayfinding deficiencies and propose a phased implementation plan based on the research
findings that specifically addresses digital strategy, room signage, directional signage, campus and
building identification and navigation, and multilingual needs and regulatory compliance.

Sponsors:

Indexes: EARL MANNING, Director, Office of Capital Planning and Policy

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approveBoard of Commissioners5/21/2020 1 Pass

PROPOSED CONTRACT

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 20-2210, Version: 1

Department(s):  Department of Capital Planning and Policy

Vendor:  Cardosi | Kiper Design Group Inc., Chicago, Illinois

Request: Authorization for the Chief Procurement Officer to enter into and execute

Good(s) or Service(s):  Professional Design Services

Contract Value:  $819,000.00

Contract period:  4/13/2020-8/13/2023

Potential Fiscal Year Budget Impact: FY 2020 $174,475.00 FY 2021 $329,525.00 FY 2022 $180,000.00 FY 2023
$135,000.00

Accounts: Capital Improvement Program

Contract Number(s):  H20-25-019

Concurrences:
The vendor has met the Minority- and Women-owned Business Enterprise Ordinance via direct participation.

The Chief Procurement Officer concurs.

Summary: Services include the development of comprehensive and integrated signage design and fabrication
specifications for a campus-wide wayfinding system at John H. Stroger Hospital and its Parking Garage. The scope
includes both interior and exterior building signage that is supported on multiple platforms. All navigation systems will be
designed and implemented to support current and future building renovations and additions on campus, as well as any
construction disruptions and department and clinic relocations. The design team are to complete an analysis of current
JHS campus wayfinding deficiencies and propose a phased implementation plan based on the research findings that
specifically addresses digital strategy, room signage, directional signage, campus and building identification and
navigation, and multilingual needs and regulatory compliance.

Board of Commissioners of Cook County Printed on 5/6/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

